Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N05000008662 FILED August 23, 2005 Sec. Of State dwhite

JOSHUA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORP.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: JOSHUA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORP.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 2151LANE AVE. SOUTH

SUITE, 104 JACKSONVILLE, FL. US 32210

The mailing address of the corporation is:

P. O. BOX 441113 JACKSONVILLE, FL. US 32222

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

THE PURPOSE OF JOSHUA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORP. IS TO REACH OUT TO THE COMMUNITY TO ENHANCE THE NEEDY AND THE UNDER PRIVILEGED CHILDREN. HOWEVER, OUR GOAL IS TO DEVELOP AND ENRICH THE WHOLE COMMUNITY.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: "AS STATED IN THE BYLAWS," ELECTED AT THE ANNUAL MEETING.'

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

BOBBY J ORANGE 3653 AUGUST CROSSING CT JACKSONVILLE, FL. 32210 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N05000008662 FILED August 23, 2005 Sec. Of State dwhite

Registered Agent Signature: BOBBY J. ORANGE JR.

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

BOBBY J. ORANGE JR. 3653 AUGUST CROSSING CT. JACKSONVILLE, FL. 32210

Incorporator Signature: BOBBY J. ORANGE JR.

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P BOBBY J ORANGE JR. 3653 AUGUST CROSSING CT. JACKSONVILLE, FL. 32210 US

Title: AD ELOUISE ELLIS 5208 ORTEGA GLEN DR. JACKSONVILLE, FL. 32210 US

Title: T THOMAS C GRAHAM 7108 DUNSON RD. JACKSONVILLE, FL. 32244 US

Title: S MARIE HOWARD 10349 SANDLER RD. JACKSONVILLE, FL. 32244 US

Title: T ANTHONY SIMS 1717 LOCH LEVEN CT. ORANGE PK., FL. 32065 ÙS